1
HPDE PERISTALTIC
DISPENSER
MODEL
HPDE1, 1H, 1P, 1HP
HPDE2, 2H, 2P, 2HP
Installation and
Operation

   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL: HPDE1 Series Heated Peristaltic Dispenser
Part
Number
Key
 Number
 1 M2-Z4641 1 TOP
 2 M2-Z4668 1 TOP LINER HPDE1
 3 M2-Z4634 1 BAG TRAY HPDE1
 4 M2-Z4655 1 BACK HPDE1P
  M2-Z5804 1 BACK HPDE1SHP
  M2-Z4656 1 BACK HPDE1
 5 2I-Z4663 1 VINYL CAP 1 9/16 x 2 5/8 HPDE1
 6 2L-Z4591 1 LEFT SIDE PANEL
 7 2U-200559 1 MOTOR, FAN 120V 12A12-BTM 120V
  2U-Z5041 1 FAN A/C 110CFM  230V 230V
 8 2T-Z4666 1 HI-LIMIT THERMOSTAT 165°F HPDE1
 9 M2-PD1017 1 FAN WALL ASSEMBLY HPDE1
 10 2N-Z4603 1 ELEMENT 120V / 650W
  2N-Z5044 1 ELEMENT 230V/650W HPD E
 11 M2-Z4636 1 LINER LEFT HPDE1
 12 M2-Z7241 1 WALL-MOTOR HPDE1
 13 2L-Z4592 1 RIGHT SIDE PANEL
 14 M2-Z4637 1 LINER RIGHT HPDE1
 15 PS-Z10009 1 MOTOR 165RPM COUNTER-CLOCKWISE HPDE1H
  PS-Z10013 1 MOTOR CCW 165 RPM 230V HPD E
  PS-Z10007 1 MOTOR 75 RPM CCW HPDE1
  PS-Z10011 1 MOTOR 75 RPM CCW 230V HPDE1
  PS-Z10009 1 MOTOR 120 RPM CCW HPDE1HPR
 16 2P-9615 1 BEARING SELF ALIGN .51 ID HPDE1
 17 M2-PD1004 1 PUMP WALL ASSEMBLY HPDE1
 18 M2-22049 1 ASSEMBLY BLOCK RIGHT HPDE1
 19 2I-Y6709 1 CUSHION-MOTOR HPDE1
 20 2E-Z4597 1 TERMINAL BLOCK 1/4 P.O. HPDE1
 21 M2-PD2006 1 TRACK LEFT ASSEMBLY HPDE1
 22 2P-9564 4 PLUG-RUBBER HPDE1
 23 2P-Z4598 1 SPRING LEFT
 24 2C-Z1689 1 WASHER 1.25 O.D. x 9/32 ID HPDE1
 25 2A-Z1616 1 BUSHING HPDE1
 26 2I-Z0057 4 FOOT HPDE1
 27 M2-Z4672 1 BOTTOM HPDE1
  M2-Z5050 1 BOTTOM  230V HPDE1
 28 2R-Z6774 2 KNOB-DAVIES 4200 10-24 x 1/4 HPDE1
 29 2A-Z4595 1 DRIVE SHAFT
 30 M2-Z7236 1 BRACKET - PROBE HPDE1
 31 M2-PD1016 1 DOOR ASSEMBLY, INNER DOOR LINER HPDE1
 32 2V-Z1619 1 PUMP HEAD HPDE1
 33 2C-Z11912 1 HAIR PIN .091 DIA X 1.625 HPDE1
 34 2A-Z1621 5 ROLLER #10 x 1-1/2 x 1 NYLON HPDE1
 35 2C-9788 1 MAGNETIC CATCH 9LB HPDE1, 2
 36 2L-Z4858 1 DOOR, OUTER HPDE1
  M2-Z5803 1 DOOR, OUTER HPDE1SHP
 37 2C-Z1620 5 SHOULDER SCREW #8-32 x 1/4 HPDE1
 38 2L-Z4659 1 TUBE COVER HPDE1
 39 2R-Z4893 2 HINGE SET HPDE2
 40 PS-PD2046 1 SWITCH ON/OFF (LIGHTED REPLACMENT) HPDE1
  2E-Z0091 1 SWITCH ON/OFF (non-lighted) HPDE1
 41 2E-Z1622 1 SWITCH MOMENTARY HPDE1
 42 M2-Z4631 1 DRIP TRAY HPDE1
  M2-Z5617 1 DRIP TRAY CE HPDE1
 43 M2-PD1015 1 BODY FRONT ASSEMBLY HPDE1
Star International Holdings, Inc. Company

   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL
Part
Number
  Key
  Number
     HPDE1 Series Heated Peristaltic Dispenser
 44 A3-ST3006 1 CORDSET ASSEMBLY HPDE1
  2E-Z0512 1 CORDSET 230V HPDE1
 45 2K-7889 1 BUSHING HEYCO SR-11-2 HPDE1
 46 2A-H7804 4 BUMP-ON RUBBER SQ
 47 M2-Z11877 1 CONTROL SET TO 150°F, w/PROBE 120V
  2E-Z13212 1 TEMPERATURE CONTROL 230V (does not include probe)
     2E-Z13215 1 PROBE NTC
  M2-Z11877 1 CONTROL - SET TO 150°F HPDE1BE-120V
 49 2M-Z13395 1 LABEL-DOOR INTERIOR
 50 M2-22017 1 PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY
 51 2E-Z1684 1 SWITCH-SPDT
 52 M2-Z5031 2 LINER-LOWER
 53 2E-Z3034 1 I.E.C. INLET
 54 A3-Z4357 1 INLET HOUSING
 55 M2-Z10302 1 TIMER 0-15 SEC 120V
  M2-Z5791 1 TIMER 0-15 SEC 230V
 56 2A-Z3429 2 SPACER-NYLON .175 x .375 x .5
 57 2M-Z4604 1 LABEL - DOOR STAR
  2M-Z5010 1 LABEL - DOOR NESTLE
  2M-Z5014 1 LABEL - FRONT RICOS
  2M-Z5610 1 LABEL - FRONT CLASSIC FOODS
  2M-Z5613 1 LABEL - FRONT CLASSIC FOODS GRAVY
  2M-Z5805 1 LABEL - DOOR HDPE1SHP
  2M-Z6475 1 LABEL - FRONT RICOS CHILI
  2M-Z11872 1 LABEL - HPD1 FRNT BOB EVAN HPDEBE-120V
 58 2M-Z5011 2 LABEL - SIDE PANEL NESTLE
  2M-Z5015 2 LABEL - SIDE RICOS
  2M-Z5611 2 LABEL - SIDE CLASSIC FOODS
  2M-Z5614 2 LABEL - SIDE CLASSIC FOODS GRAVY
  2M-Z6476 1 LABEL - SIDE PANEL RICOS CHILI
 59 2B-Z5616 1 GRATE HPDE1CF
 60 2C-Z3700 1 CLIP - PROBE
Star International Holdings, Inc. Company
13
MODELS HPD2E, HPD2PE,
HPD2HE, HPD2HPE, HPD2BLE STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
SK2009 Rev. C 11-11-11
1
2

   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL
Part
Number
  Key
  Number
    HPDE2 Series Heated Peristaltic Dispenser
 1 M2-Z4640 1 TOP
  M2-Z5794 1 TOP HPDE2BL
 2 M2-Z4667 1 TOP LINER
 3 M2-Z4635 1 BAG TRAY
 4 M2-Z4626 1 BACK HPDE2P
  M2-Z4627 1 BACK HPDE2
  M2-Z5795 1 BACK HPDE2BL
 5 2I-Z4662 3 VINYL CAP 1 9/16 x 2 3/4
 6 2L-Z4591 1 LEFT SIDE PANEL
 7 2U-200559 1 MOTOR, FAN 120V 12A12-BTM 120V
  2U-Z5041 1 FAN A/C 110CFM  230V 230V
 8 2T-Z4666 1 HI-LIMIT THERMOSTAT 165°F
 9 M2-PD2027 1 FAN WALL ASSEMBLY
 10 2N-Z4603 1 ELEMENT 120V/650W
  2N-Z5044 1 ELEMENT 230V/650W
 11 M2-Z4636 2 LINER LEFT
 12 M2-Z7234 1 WALL-MOTOR
 13 2L-Z4592 1 RIGHT SIDE PANEL
 14 M2-Z4637 1 LINER RIGHT
 15 PS-Z10009 1 MOTOR 165 RPM COUNTERCLOCKWISE HPDE2H
  PS-Z10013 1 MOTOR CCW 165 RPM 230V
  PS-Z10007 1 MOTOR 75 RPM CCW
  PS-Z10011 1 MOTOR 75 RPM CCW 230V
 16 2P-9615 2 BEARING SELF ALIGN .51 ID
 17 M2-PD2004 1 PUMP WALL ASSEMBLY
 18 M2-22121 2 ASSEMBLY BLOCK
 20 2E-Z4597 1 TERMINAL BLOCK 1/4 P.O.
 21 M2-PD2006 1 TRACK LEFT ASSEMBLY
 22 2P-9564 4 PLUG-RUBBER
 23 2P-Z4598 1 SPRING LEFT
 24 2C-Z1689 2 WASHER 1.25 O.D. x 9/32 ID
 25 2A-Z1616 2 BUSHING
 26 2I-Z0057 4 FOOT
 27 M2-Z4673 1 BOTTOM
  M2-Z5051 1 BOTTOM 230V
 28 2R-Z6774 4 KNOB-DAVIES 4200 10-24 x 1/4
 29 2A-Z4595 2 DRIVE SHAFT
 30 M2-Z7236 1 BRACKET - PROBE
 31 M2-PD2026 1 DOOR ASSEMBLY, INNER DOOR LINER
 32 2V-Z1619 2 PUMP HEAD
 33 2C-Z11912 2 HAIR PIN .091 DIA. X 1.625
 34 2A-Z1621 10 ROLLER #10 x 1-1/2 x 1 NYLON
 35 2C-9788 1 MAGNETIC CATCH 9LB
 36 2L-Z4857 1 DOOR, OUTER
 37 2C-Z1620 10 SHOULDER SCREW #8-32 x 1/4
 38 2L-Z4658 1 TUBE COVER
 39 2R-Z4893 2 HINGE SET
Star International Holdings, Inc. Company

   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
MODEL
Part
Number
Key
Number
     HPDE2 Series Heated Peristaltic Dispenser
 40 PS-PD2046 1 SWITCH ON/OFF (LIGHTED REPLACMENT)
  2E-Z0091 1 SWITCH ON/OFF (NON-LIGHTED)
 41 2E-Z1622 2 SWITCH MOMENTARY
 42 M2-Z4630 1 DRIP TRAY
  M2-Z5030 1 DRIP TRAY - CLASSIC FOODS
  2L-Z5796 1 DRIP TRAY HPDE2BL
 43 M2-PD2024 1 BODY FRONT ASSEMBLY
  M2-PD2025 1 BODY FRONT ASSEMBLY HPDE2BL
 44 A3-ST3006 1 CORDSET ASSEMBLY
  2E-Z0512 1 CORDSET 230V
 45 2K-7889 3 BUSHING HEYCO SR-11-2
 46 2A-H7804 4 BUMP-ON RUBBER SQ
 47 M2-Z11877 1 CONTROL SET TO 150°F, w/PROBE 120V
    2E-Z13215 1 PROBE NTC
  2E-Z13212 1 TEMPERATURE CONTROL 230V (does not include probe)
    2E-Z13215 1 PROBE NTC
 48 M2-PD2005 1 TRACK RIGHT ASSEMBLY
 49 2M-Z13394 1 LABEL-DOOR INTERIOR
 50 M2-22017 2 PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY
 51 2E-Z1684 1 SWITCH-SPDT
 52 M2-Z5031 2 LINER - LOWER
 53 2E-Z3034 1 I.E.C. INLET 230V
 54 A3-Z4357 1 INLET HOUSING 230V
 55 M2-Z10302 1 TIMER 0-15 SEC 120V
  M2-Z5791 1 TIMER 0-15 SEC 230V
 56 2A-Z3429 2 SPACER-NYLON .175 x .375 x .5
 57 PS-Z10010 1 MOTOR 165 RPM CLOCKWISE HPDE2H
  PS-Z10014 1 MOTOR CW 165 RPM 230V
  PS-Z10008 1 MOTOR 75 RPM CW
  PS-Z10012 1 MOTOR 75 RPM CW 230V
 59 2P-Z4599 1 SPRING RIGHT
 60 2B-Z5029 1 GRATE - CLASSIC FOODS
 61 2M-Z4605 1 LABEL - FRONT STAR
  2M-Z5012 1 LABEL - FRONT PANEL NESTLE
  2M-Z5018 1 LABEL - FRONT RICOS CHEESE
  2M-Z5019 1 LABEL - FRONT RICOS CHEESE/CHILI
  2M-Z5022 1 LABEL - FRONT CLASSIC FOODS
  2M-Z5024 1 LABEL - FRONT PANEL 7-ELEVEN
 62 2M-Z5013 2 LABEL - SIDE PANEL
  2M-Z5015 2 LABEL - SIDE RICOS CHEESE
  2M-Z5620 1 LABEL - LEFT RICOS CHEESE/CHILI
  2M-Z5621 1 LABEL - RIGHT RICOS CHEESE/CHILI
  2M-Z5612 2 LABEL - SIDE CLASSIC FOODS
 63 2M-Z7246 1 LABEL - BODY FRONT
 64 2C-Z3700 1 CLIP - PROBE
 65
Star International Holdings, Inc. Company